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SUMMER FOOD SERVICE PROGRAM
FOR CHILDREN

In accordance with Federal law and U.S.
Deaprtment of Agriculture policy, this
institution is prohibited from discriminating
on the basis of race, color, national origin,
sex, age or disability.

To file a complaint of discrimation, write
USDA, Director, Office of Civil Rights,
1400 Independence Ave, SW, Washington
D.C. 20250-9410 or call (800)795-3272
(voice) or (202)7206382 (TTY). USDA is
an equal opportunity provider.

The Des Moines Public Schools prohibits
discrimination based on age, race, creed,
color, sex, marital status, national origin,
religion, sexual orientation or disability in
educational and employment programs &
activities. In addition, the district prohibits

acts of intolerance or any form of harassment
toward employees or students.

For information regarding procedures for
discrimination complaints, contact the district
Compliance Officer, who is also the Title IX
and 504 Coordinator, Des Moines Public
Schools, 901 Walnut Street, Des Moines,
lowa, 50309, (515)242-7781

DES MOINES PUBLIC SCHOOLS

2012 ANTICIPATED SUMMER FOOD SERVICE PROGRAM SITES

The Des Moines Public Schools announce the sponsorship of a Summer Food Service Program. Free meals will be made available

to ALL children 18 years of age or under. Most sites serve lunch. Some sites serve breakfast and lunch.

Meals will be available on most week days except Wednesday, July 4, 2012. Check with each site for their summer schedule. The

start date for each site is listed below. The times printed below are approximate. Participation factors may result in some sites closing

earlier than anticipated. Check with the site nearest you for details or call the Food & Nutrition Management Office at 242-7636.

If you have questions, please contact the Food & Nutrition Management Office at 242-7636.

Site
Ashfield Park
Callanan Middle School
Carver Elementary
Crivaro Park
Drake Park
Evelyn K. Davis Park
Grubb YMCA
Harding Middle School #1
Harding Middle School #2
Hillis Elementary School
Homes of Oakridge
Hoyt Middle School #1
Hoyt Middle School #2
Hoyt Middle School #3
King Elementary
Lincoln South High School
McKinley Elementary
Monroe Elementary
Pioneer-Columbus Park
Salvation Army Center
Samuelson Elementary
South Suburban YMCA
South Union Elementary
St Andrew Church
Union Park
Willard Elementary
Windsor Elementary

Anticipated
Breakfast
30 Minutes

8:00 a.m.
8:00 a.m.

8:00 a.m.
8:00 a.m.

8:00 a.m.
8:00 a.m.
8:00 a.m.

8:00 a.m.
8:00 a.m.
8:30 a.m.

8:00 a.m.

8:00 a.m.

8: 00 a.m.

Anticipated
Lunch
45 Minutes

11:30 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
12:00 p.m.
11:45 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
11:00 a.m.
11:30a.m.
12:00 p.m.
12:00 p.m.
11:45 a.m.
11:15 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
12:00 p.m.
11:30 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
11:30 a.m.
12:00 p.m.
11:30 a.m.
11:15a.m.
11:30 a.m.
11:45 a.m.
11:45 a.m.
12:00 p.m.
11:30 a.m.

Address
East 18th & Lyons
3010 Center Street
705 E. University
S.E. 14" & Railroad
24th & Cottage Grove
16" & Forest
1611 11th Street
203 E. Euclid
203 E. Euclid
2401 56th Street
926 Oakridge Drive
2700 E. 42nd Street
2700 E. 42nd Street
2700 E. 42nd Street
1849 Forest Avenue
1000 Porter Ave
1610 SE 6"
2250 30th Street
S.E. 5" & Hartford

E. 25" & University
3929 Bel Aire

401 E. Army Post Rd.
4201 South Union
5720 Urbandale Ave
East 9" & Jefferson
2941 Dean Avenue
5912 University

Days
M-F
M-F
M-F
M-F
M-F
M-F
M-F
M-F
M-F

Tu-Th
M-F
M-F
M-F
M-F
M-F
M-F
M-F
M-F
M-F
M-F
M-F
M-F

Tu-W-Th

M-W-F
M-F
M-F
M-F

Anticipated Anticipated

Start Date  Close Date
6/11/2012 7/6/2012
6/4/2012 7/17/2012
6/4/2012 8/10/2012
6/11/2012 712712012
6/4/2012 8/10/2012
6/4/2012 8/10/2012
6/4/2012 712712012
6/18/2012 6/29/2012
7/9/2012 8/7/2012
6/12/2012 8/9/2012
6/11/2012 8/10/2012
6/18/2012 6/29/2012
7/11/2012 7127/2012
8/6/2012 8/10/2012
6/11/2012 712712012
6/11/2012 7127/2012
6/12/2012 7/13/2012
6/11/2012 712712012
6/4/2012 8/3/2012
6/11/2012 8/10/2012
6/12/2012 7/13/2012
6/4/2012 8/10/2012
6/5/2012 6/28/2012
6/11/2012 7127/2012
6/4/2012 8/10/2012
6/11/2012 7127/2012
6/12/2012 7/13/2012



