

SUMMER FOOD SERVICE PROGRAM FOR CHILDREN

In accordance with Federal law and U.S. Deaprtment of Agriculture policy, this institution is prohibited from discriminating on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, age or disability.

To file a complaint of discrimation, write USDA, Director, Office of Civil Rights, 1400 Independence Ave, SW, Washington D.C. 20250-9410 or call (800)795-3272 (voice) or (202)7206382 (TTY). USDA is an equal opportunity provider.

The Des Moines Public Schools prohibits discrimination based on age, race, creed, color, sex, marital status, national origin, religion, sexual orientation or disability in educational and employment programs & activities. In addition, the district prohibits acts of intolerance or any form of harassment toward employees or students.

For information regarding procedures for discrimination complaints, contact the district Compliance Officer, who is also the Title IX and 504 Coordinator, Des Moines Public Schools, 901 Walnut Street, Des Moines, Iowa, 50309, (515)242-7781

2012 ANTICIPATED SUMMER FOOD SERVICE PROGRAM SITES DES MOINES PUBLIC SCHOOLS

The Des Moines Public Schools announce the sponsorship of a Summer Food Service Program. Free meals will be made available to ALL children 18 years of age or under. Most sites serve lunch. Some sites serve breakfast and lunch.

Meals will be available on most week days except Wednesday, July 4, 2012. Check with each site for their summer schedule. The start date for each site is listed below. The times printed below are approximate. Participation factors may result in some sites closing earlier than anticipated. Check with the site nearest you for details or call the Food & Nutrition Management Office at 242-7636.

If you have questions, please contact the Food & Nutrition Management Office at 242-7636.

ii you navo quooiiono, piouso co	Anticipated Breakfast	Anticipated Lunch			Anticipated Start Date	Anticipated Close Date
Site	30 Minutes	45 Minutes	Address	Days		
Ashfield Park		11:30 a.m.	East 18th & Lyons	M-F	6/11/2012	7/6/2012
Callanan Middle School	8:00 a.m.	11:30 a.m.	3010 Center Street	M-F	6/4/2012	7/17/2012
Carver Elementary	8:00 a.m.	12:00 p.m.	705 E. University	M-F	6/4/2012	8/10/2012
Crivaro Park		11:45 a.m.	S.E. 14 ^{tth} & Railroad	M-F	6/11/2012	7/27/2012
Drake Park		11:30 a.m.	24th & Cottage Grove	M-F	6/4/2012	8/10/2012
Evelyn K. Davis Park		11:00 a.m.	16 th & Forest	M-F	6/4/2012	8/10/2012
Grubb YMCA		11:30a.m.	1611 11th Street	M-F	6/4/2012	7/27/2012
Harding Middle School #1		12:00 p.m.	203 E. Euclid	M-F	6/18/2012	6/29/2012
Harding Middle School #2		12:00 p.m.	203 E. Euclid	M-F	7/9/2012	8/7/2012
Hillis Elementary School	8:00 a.m.	11:45 a.m.	2401 56th Street	Tu-Th	6/12/2012	8/9/2012
Homes of Oakridge	8:00 a.m.	11:15 a.m.	926 Oakridge Drive	M-F	6/11/2012	8/10/2012
Hoyt Middle School #1	8:00 a.m.	11:30 a.m.	2700 E. 42nd Street	M-F	6/18/2012	6/29/2012
Hoyt Middle School #2	8:00 a.m.	11:30 a.m.	2700 E. 42nd Street	M-F	7/11/2012	7/27/2012
Hoyt Middle School #3	8:00 a.m.	11:30 a.m.	2700 E. 42nd Street	M-F	8/6/2012	8/10/2012
King Elementary		11:30 a.m.	1849 Forest Avenue	M-F	6/11/2012	7/27/2012
Lincoln South High School		12:00 p.m.	1000 Porter Ave	M-F	6/11/2012	7/27/2012
McKinley Elementary	8:00 a.m.	11:30 a.m.	1610 SE 6 th	M-F	6/12/2012	7/13/2012
Monroe Elementary	8:00 a.m.	11:30 a.m.	2250 30th Street	M-F	6/11/2012	7/27/2012
Pioneer-Columbus Park	8:30 a.m.	11:30 a.m.	S.E. 5 th & Hartford	M-F	6/4/2012	8/3/2012
Salvation Army Center		12:00 p.m.	E. 25 th & University	M-F	6/11/2012	8/10/2012
Samuelson Elementary	8:00 a.m.	11:30 a.m.	3929 Bel Aire	M-F	6/12/2012	7/13/2012
South Suburban YMCA		11:15 a.m.	401 E. Army Post Rd.	M-F	6/4/2012	8/10/2012
South Union Elementary	8:00 a.m.	11:30 a.m.	4201 South Union	Tu-W-Th	6/5/2012	6/28/2012
St Andrew Church		11:45 a.m.	5720 Urbandale Ave	M-W-F	6/11/2012	7/27/2012
Union Park		11:45 a.m.	East 9 th & Jefferson	M-F	6/4/2012	8/10/2012
Willard Elementary		12:00 p.m.	2941 Dean Avenue	M-F	6/11/2012	7/27/2012
Windsor Elementary	8: 00 a.m.	11:30 a.m.	5912 University	M-F	6/12/2012	7/13/2012